Form PTO-1595 RECO 12-02-	2003 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 10261	2359 Tease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paccas and interesting	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jon Raymond Groh	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company
\\' ·	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Chock/Address. Shevaver (1999)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: <u>10/22/2002</u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/278,834 Additional numbers atta	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) PR 22 ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Carmen Santa Maria	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Pine Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-1059
City: Harrisburg State: PA Zip: 17108-1166	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informise a true copy of the original document. Carmen Santa Maria Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy m Santa Massa 11/26/2003 Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10278834 12/01/2003 LMUELLER 00000078 501059

M FC:MEI

40.00 MA

PATENT REEL: 014736 FRAME: 0405

and the state of t		Dockst Number 13DV-14261/11838
or good and valuable consideration, of which I ecknowledge re	icelpt, ((we)	
Jon Raymond Groh	of Lovel	and, Chio
•	of .	,
	of	
	of .	
	of .	•
	of	•
	of .	•
	of ~*	
!	of r	
	of of	
	of	
	oi of	
	of	
	of	
	of .	
and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpora	tion to envicement of	nd pasings the antice data with
est in and to the improvements in:		
ETHOD FOR FABRICATING EMBOSSED ARTICLES	BY FLASH WELL	ING
	·	
inted by me (us), as described in the application for United Sta ant me executed concurrently herewith, or	ites : †	
ent www. ensouted concurrently herewith, or U.S. Spriel No.: any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any		kuding all divisions, reissues.
ensouted concurrently herewith, or U.S. Spriel No.: ### The patent and patents therefor in any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any investors and request any official whose duty it is to feate patents, show to eald General Electric Company, or its aucosescre or sideration, but at the expense of seld Company, I will continue facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in local, continuing and release applications, make all rightful on spany, its successors, assigns, and nominess to obtain and entiries.	and all countries, inciting from the filing of the filing of the filing of the last part of the last o	eaid United States application, and on sold improvements or resulting it on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees g, sign all lewful papers, assocute all averything possible to aid said
ent (23) encouted concurrently herewith, or (16) U.S. Spriel No.: (16) The filed (17) U.S. Spriel No.: (16) Item (17) Item (17	and all countries, incilling from the filing of the filing of the filing of the filing of the leading and agree the cate to eaid Company and leading proceeding the and generally do force proper patent p	eaid United States application, and on sold improvements or resulting it on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees g, sign all lewful papers, assocute all averything possible to aid said
enterpolited concurrently herewith, or U.S. Spriel No.: III. U.S.	and all countries, inciting from the filing of the filing of the filing of the last part of the last o	eaid United States application, and on sold improvements or resulting it on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees g, sign all lewful papers, assocute all averything possible to aid said
any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any invalions and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority result orize and request any official whose duty it is to feature patents, infrom to said General Electric Company, or its auccessors or a ideration, but at the expense of said Company, i will continuity lasts lurown to me respecting said improvements and testify in ional, continuing and release applications, make all rightful on pany, its successors, seeigns, and nominees to obtain and entiries. O Date Date Don F	and all countries, incilling from the filing of the filing of the filing of the filing of the leading and agree the cate to eaid Company and leading proceeding the and generally do force proper patent p	eaid United States application, and on sold improvements or resulting it on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees g, sign all lewful papers, assocute all averything possible to aid said
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any invellors and applications thereof, and all rights of priority result orize and request any official whose duty it is to feature patents, infrom to said General Electric Company, or its auctessors or a ideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will continuing least known to me respecting said improvements and testify in ional, continuing and release applications, make all rightful on pany, its successors, seeigns, and nominees to obtain and entiries. Date Date SS:	and all countries, incilling from the filing of the filing of the filing of the filing of the leading and agree the cate to eaid Company and leading proceeding the and generally do force proper patent p	eaid United States application, and on sold improvements or resulting it on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees g, sign all lewful papers, assocute all averything possible to aid said
any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any mustions and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority result orize and request any official whose duty it is to feature patents, afrom to eald General Electric Company, or its auccessors or a idention, but at the expense of seld Company, i will communitate brown to me respecting and improvements and testify in incal, continuing and release applications, make all rightful on pany, its successors, assigns, and nominess to obtain and entiries. Date Date Jon F.	and all countries, indilling from the filing of the filing and agree the cate to eath Company the and generally do force proper patent page.	eaid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting it on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees a sign all lewful papers, associate all sworthing possible to aid said rotaction for said improvements in a
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Sorial No.: "It was and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any investions and exclusions thereof, and all rights of priority resultations and request any official whose duty it is to leave patents, shrom to said General Electric Company, or its aucosesces or a identification, but at the expense of said traprovements and testify in least leaven to me respecting said improvements and testify in ional, continuing and releave applications, make all rightful outpany, its successors, seeigns, and nominees to obtain and entiries. Date Date Date Jon F Jon F Jon G Jon	and all countries, incling from the filing of the filing of the filing of the inclination and agree the least to said Company the and generally do force proper patient parameters of the force proper patient parameters of the filing of the force proper patient parameters of the force proper patient parameters of the force proper patient parameters of the force proper patient patie	seld United States application, and on seld improvements or resulting it on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees a sign all lewist papers, associate all averything possible to aid said rotaction for said improvements in a
any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any investors and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resultance and request any official whose duty it is to leave patents, shrom to eald General Electric Company, or its eucosesces or a identificial to me respecting said improvements and testify in leats troops to me respecting said improvements and testify in ional, continuing and release applications, make all rightful our pany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entiries. Dete Jon SS: Dete Jon SS: Dete Jon Reymond Groth Dete Jon Reymond Jon Reymond Jon Jon	and all countries, inclining from the filing of the filing and agree the cate to eath Company the and generally do force proper patent particularly force proper patent pa	eaid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting it on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees a sign all leading papers, associate all everything possible to aid said rotaction for said improvements in a sociate to the provement of
enterpolited concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: "Ited unit of U.S. Serial No.: "Ited unit of enterpolite the patent and patents therefor in any invelore and enterestors thereof, and all rights of priority result or and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, shrom to eald General Electric Company, or its euclessors or a detection, but at the expense of said Company, I will continue income to me respecting said improvements and testify in income, continuing and release applications, make all rightful on pany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entries. Date Date U.S. SS:	and all countries, inclining from the filing of the filing and agree the cate to eath Company the and generally do force proper patent particularly force proper patent pa	eaid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting it on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees a sign all leading papers, associate all everything possible to aid said rotaction for said improvements in a sociate to the provement of
any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any investors and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resultance and request any official whose duty it is to leave patents, shrom to eald General Electric Company, or its eucosesces or a identificial to me respecting said improvements and testify in leats troops to me respecting said improvements and testify in ional, continuing and release applications, make all rightful our pany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entiries. Dete Jon SS: Dete Jon SS: Dete Jon Reymond Groth Dete Jon Reymond Jon Reymond Jon Jon	and all countries, inclining from the filing of the filing and agree the cate to eath Company the and generally do force proper patent particular proper patent patent patent of the particular to me that he/shi	enid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting it on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees a sign all lewful papers, associate all everything possible to aid said rotaction for said improvements in a sociate me personally carrie the bookly known as the individual a sesecuted the same of his/her
entered concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: "It is any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any invations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority result of the and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority results and request any official whose duty it is to leave patents afrom to eath General Electric Company, or its auccessors or a detersion, but at the expense of said traprovements and testify in facts levown to me respecting said improvements and testify in shore, continuing and release applications, make all rightful on pany, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and entiries. Date Date Date Jon Ss: day of October Jon Raymond Groh To Raymond Groh To Raymond Groh To Raymond Groh To Raymond Groh The Charles of purposes therein set forth.	and all countries, inclining from the filing of the filing and agree the cate to eath Company the and generally do force proper patent particularly force proper patent pa	enid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting it on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees a sign all lewful papers, associate all everything possible to aid said rotaction for said improvements in a sociate me personally carrie the bookly known as the individual a sesecuted the same of his/her
any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any investors and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resultants and request any official whose duty it is to leave patents, shrom to said General Electric Company, or its auccessors or a identification, but at the expense of said traprovements and testify in least known to me respecting said improvements and testify in least known to me respecting said improvements and testify in least known to me respecting and improvements and testify in least known to me respecting and improvements and testify in least known to me respecting and improvements and testify in least known to me respecting and improvements and testify in least to obtain and entities. Dete	and all countries, inclining from the filing of the filing and agree the cate to eath Company the and generally do force proper patent particular proper patent patent patent of the particular to me that he/shi	enid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting it on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees a sign all lewful papers, associate all everything possible to aid said rotaction for said improvements in a sociate me personally carrie the bookly known as the individual a sesecuted the same of his/her

DOT: 22 2002 11:48PM P21

RECORDED: 11/28/2003

545888345 : 7755888346

SOM : CHISMONE